

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).11392/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2019 in CRLWP No. 6190/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAJIV INDRAVARDAN MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONIKA GARWARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Yojit Mehra, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/s Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnish, Adv.
For Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing additional affidavit, list the matter in the third week of March, 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR